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Thames Foreshore visit 

This week Ludwig Van Beethoven class went on an 

amazing trip to visit the Thames Foreshore with 

the Thames Explorer Trust. They spent the day as    

archaeologists in search for artefacts that helped 

us understand and discover the lifestyle of the 

Romans. They found some peculiar objects that the 

river had washed out on the shore. Following that, 

they had the opportunity to spend a few hours 

exploring the Museum of London, Docklands. The 

children loved it!  

STEBON Newsletter is on our school website 

Parents are reminded that the Stebon Newsletter is available to view on our school website. 

Just go the Stebon School webpage, click on the ‘News-Stebon Newsletter’ tab and view the 

page 

Alternatively, type in the link below; 

http://www.stebon.org.uk/Stebon-Newsletter/ 
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The LETTA Trust—Admissions consultation 

As a Multi Academy Trust, we are now our own 

'admissions authority' & responsible for setting our 

own admissions arrangements. This means we need 

to consult with parents, the LA & other admissions 

authorities in Tower Hamlets. We would like to know 

what you think. The consultation document &        

Admissions Policy are available to view & download 

on the school website or alternatively hard copies can 

be collected from the school office. The consultation 

will finish on Friday 26th January.  

Thank you.  

Treasure  

Year 2 buried treasure in the playground this week to 

help them learn how to write instructions for English.  

The Jungle Book 

 

 

On the week of the 5th of March 2018, at 

5:00pm, year 5 will perform their own version 

of the Jungle Book. Year 5 have been working 

very hard to make this production happen. 

They are getting closer to finishing this      

amazing musical. The children think this show 

is going to blow everyone away! What do you 

think? Hopefully, this show will be something 

to talk about for years! The students are       

excited to show their acting skills to everyone. 

The kids have said that: “we want to inspire 

younger actors to use their imagination like we 

did.” The creative children have said that the 

production originally came from America. The 

children want everyone to come and watch 

this show so make sure you come to this   

amazing production. Are you going to attend 

this show? PLEASE COME AND SEE IT! 

By Tahsin and Tasnia, Martin Luther King class. 

STEBON PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Term Dates 2017-18 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Monday 4th September & Tuesday 5th 

September 2017 

School Open: Weds 6th September – Friday 20th October 2017 

Half term: Monday 23rd October – Friday 27th October 2017 

School Open: Monday 30th October – Weds 20th December 2017  

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED) Friday 3rd November 2017 

Christmas Holiday: Thursday 21st Dec 2017 – Tuesday 2nd  January 

2018 

School Open: Weds 3rd January– Friday 9th February 2018 

Half term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February 2018 

School Open: Monday 19th February – Thursday 29th March 2018 

Spring Holiday: Friday 30th March – Friday 13th April 2018 

School Open: Monday 16th April – Friday 25th May 2018 

May Bank Holiday: Monday 7th May 2018 

Half term: Monday 28th May 2018 – Friday 1st June 2018 

School Open: Monday 4th June – Tuesday 24th July 2018 

INSET (SCHOOL CLOSED)    Monday 23rd July & Tuesday 24th July 

2018 

The School will be closed on Eid celebration days 

Eid-ul-Fitr: 15 June 2018 *(Confirmation will be given 10 days     

before) 


